Staff

Caterina Bummara
Senior Associate

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-225-2239
Email: cbummara®icfi.com

Sarah Hogan

Research Assistant

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-225-2429
Email: shogan@icfi.com

Jennifer Rackliff
Manager

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 202-738-2088
Email: jrackliff@icfi.com
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Analyst

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-225-2176
Email: jrhodes@ictfi.com

Damon Waters
Technical Specialist

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-225-2308
Email: dwaters@icfi.com
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Regions VI and VIII

Participant List

OFA Region VI

Arkansas

Derrick Black

Program Operations Manager

Arkansas Department of Workforce Services
P. O. Box 2981 - #2 Capitol Mall

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-2981

Phone: 501-683-5371

Fax:  501-683-4423

Email: derrick black@arkansas.gov

Ida Emerson

Program Operations Manager

Arkansas Department of Workforce Services
P. O. Box 2981 - #2 Capitol Mall

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-2981

Phone: 501-683-1786

Fax:  501-683-4423

Email: ida.emerson@arkansas.gov

Phil Harris

Assistant Director

Arkansas Department of Workforce Services
P. O. Box 2981 - #2 Capitol Mall

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-2981

Phone: 501-683-5363

Fax:  501-683-4423

Email: phil harris@arkansas.gov

Glenn Sergeant

Targeted Populations Advisor

Arkansas Department of Workforce Services
P. O. Box 2981 - #2 Capitol Mall

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

Phone: 501-371-1016

Fax:  501-683-5858

Email: glenn.sergeant@arkansas.gov

Louisiana

Myron Berzas

Program Manager 2

Louisiana Department of Children and
Family Services

P.O. Box 3776

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821

Phone: 337-322-1093

Fax:  225-219-4363

Email: myron.berzas@la.gov

Sammy Guillory

Deputy Assistant Secretary

Louisiana Department of Children and
Family Services

627 North 4th Street

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Phone: 225-342-3961

Fax:  225-219-9399

Email: sammy.guillory@la.gov

New Mexico

Vida Tapia-Sanchez

Policy & Program Development Bureau Chief
New Mexico Human Services Department,
Income Support Division

2009 S. Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Phone: 505-827-7219

Fax:  505-827-7259

Email: vida.tapia-sanchez@state.nm.us
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Oklahoma

Peggy Butcher

Programs Administrator

Oklahoma Department of Human Services
P O Box 25352

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125

Phone: 405-521-4409

Fax:  405-521-4395

Email: Peggy.Butcher@okdhs.org

Linda Hughes

TANF Program Director

Oklahoma Department of Human Services
PO Box 25352

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125

Phone: 405-521-4415

Fax:  405-521-4158

Email: Linda.Hughes@okdhs.org

Texas

Cathy Rose

TANF Program Lead

Texas Health and Human Services Commission
909 West 45th Street

Austin, Texas 78711

Phone: 512-206-4542

Fax: 512-206-4656

Email: cathy.rose@hhsc.state.tx.us

Patricia Gonzalez

Director, WF Policy & Program Assistance
Texas Workforce Commission

101 East 15th Street, Rm 440T

Austin, Texas 78778

Phone: 512-463-2993

Fax:  512-475-2176

Email: patricia.gonzalez@twe.state.tx.us

Reagan Miller

Deputy Director

Texas Workforce Commission

101 East 15th Street, Room 504GT
Austin, Texas 78778

Phone: 512-936-3563

Fax:  512-463-9742

Email: reaganmiller@twc state.tx.us



¢ Chil drn alzi%ﬂ?amﬂies
Participant List
OFA Region VI Tribal

New Mexico Tribes
Zuni Tribe

Jarvette Chopito

TANF Caseworker

Zuni Tribal TANF

1203B Highway 53

Zuni, New Mexico 87327
Phone: 505-782-7177

Fax:  505-782-7223
Email: jchopi@ashiwi.org

Bernadette Panteah

Director

Zuni Education & Career Development Center
P.O. Box 339

Zuni, New Mexico 87327

Phone: 505-782-7181

Fax:  505-782-7228

Email: bpante@ashiwi.org
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Oklahoma Tribes

Muscogee Creek Nation

Janice Hanun

TANF Manager

Muscogee Creek Nation Tribal

TANF Department

P.O. Box 580

Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447

Phone: 918-732-7986

Fax:  918-732-7978

Email: jhanun@muscogeenation-nsn.gov

Denise Honawa

Data Management Coordinator

Muscogee Creek Nation Tribal TANF
Department

P.O. Box 580

Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447

Phone: 918-732-7985

Fax:  918-732-7978

Email: dhonawa@muscogeenation-nsn.gov

Osage Nation

Jamie Long

Case Manager/Supervisor
Osage Nation

1330 Canary

Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056
Phone: 918-287-2261

Fax:  9I8-287-5593

Email: jlong@osagetribe.org

Angela Pratt

Director

Osage Nation TANF

86 CR 5400

Hominy, Oklahoma 74035
Phone: 918-287-5326

Fax:  918-287-5593

Email: apratt@osagetribe.org
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OFA Region VIII
Colorado

Levetta Love

Director, Colorado Works

Colorado Department of Human Services
1575 Sherman Street

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone: 303-866-2054

Email: Levetta.Love@state.co.us

Paula Lujan

Section Manager

Colorado Department of Human Services
1575 Sherman Street

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone: 303-866-3306

Email: paulalujan@state.co.us

Sarah Marsh

Manager

Colorado Department of Human Services,
Colorado Works Division

1575 Sherman St., Third Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone: 303-866-5762

Email: sarah.marsh@state.co.us

Vikki O'Neil

Family Eligibility and Support Programs
Manager

Douglas County, Colorado, Department of
Human Services

4400 Castleton Court

Castle Rock, Colorado 80109

Phone: 303-688-4825

Fax:  303-663-7713

Email: vallen@douglas.co.us
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Mary Roberto

Manager

Colorado Department of Human Services
1575 Sherman St., Third Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone: 303-866-2641

Email: mary.roberto@state.co.us

Montana

Del Bock

TANF Program Manager
State of Montana DPHHS
111 No Jackson

Helena, Montana 59601
Phone: 406-444-9478
Fax:  400-444-0617
Email: dbock@mt.gov

North Dakota

Brenda A. Peterson

TANF Lead Policy Analyst

North Dakota Department of Human Services
600 E. Boulevard Avenue

Bismarck, North Dakota 58554

Phone: 701-328-2167

Fax:  701-328-1060

Email: bpeterson@nd.gov

Bobby Jo Sollie

Operations Officer
Community Options, Inc.

4909 Shelburne St.

Bismarck, North Dakota 58503
Phone: 701-214-1163

Fax:  701-223-2843

Email: bobbyjos@coresinc.org
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South Dakota

Mitch Enright

Employment Specialist Supervisor
State of South Dakota

1302 North Willow Street

Eagle Butte, South Dakota 57625
Phone: 605-964-8240

Fax:  605-964-1200

Email: Mitch.Enright@state.sd.us

James D. Valnes

TANF Program Administrator

South Dakota Department of Social Serivces
700 Governors Drive

Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Phone: 605-773-4678

Fax:  605-773-7183

Email: jim.valnes@state.sd.us

Utah

Marion Eckersley

Program Specialist

Department of Workforce Services
140 E300S

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Phone: 801-526-9876

Fax:  801-526-9239

Email: jdomenici@utah.gov

Helen Thatcher

Program Manager

Department of Workforce Services
140 E300S

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Phone: 801-526-9876

Fax:  801-526-9239

Email: jdomenici@utah.gov

Improving Families” Well-Being During Challenging Ti

R

N

2011 Bi-Regional State TANF ar
- Tribal TANF Directors! Confere

Wyoming

Beverly Bynum

Program Manager

Wyoming Department of Workforce Services
851 Werner Court

Casper, Wyoming 82601

Phone: 307-233-4623

Fax:  307-233-4624

Email: Beverly.Bynum@wyo.gov

Corrine Livers

TANF Consultant

Wyoming Department of Family Services
2300 Capitol Avenue, Hathaway Building, 3rd
Floor

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Phone: 307-777-5841

Fax:  307-777-6276

Email: corrine.livers@wyo.gov

Stephanie Pyle

Deputy Administrator

Wyoming Department of Workforce Services
122 West 25th Street, Herschler 2E
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Phone: 307-777-8726

Email: stephanie.pyle@wyo.gov
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OFA Region VIII Tribal

Montana Tribes
Blackfeet Nation

Liz Gobert

Coordinator

Blackfeet Manpower One-Stop Center
407 N. Piegan Street

Browning, Montana 59417

Phone: 406-338-2111

Fax:  406-338-5540

Email: lizgobert@manpower.com

Anna Horn

Compliance Officer

Blackfeet Manpower One-Stop Center
407 N. Piegan Street

Browning, Montana 59417

Phone: 406-338-2111

Fax:  4006-338-5540

Email: annahorn@manpower.com

George G. Kipp IV

Director

Blackfeet Manpower One-Stop Center
407 N. Piegan Street

Browning, Montana 59417

Phone: 406-338-2111

Fax:  4006-338-5540

Email: george_kipp@yahoo.com

Confederated Salish and
Kootenai Tribes

Deborah Gould

Resource Broker

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes
Department of Human Resource Development
20 Complex BLVD HWY 93 S

Pablo, Montana 59855

Phone: 406-675-2700

Fax:  406-675-2775

Email: deborahg@cskt.org

Arlene Templer

Human Resource Development

Department Head

Confederated Salish And Kootenai Tribes
Department of Human Resource Development
42464 Complex Blvd

PABLO, Montana 59824

Phone: 406-675-2700

Fax:  406-675-2775

Email: arlenet@cskt.org

Chippewa Cree Tribe

Brenda Gardipee

Division Chief

Chippewa Cree Tribal Human Services
RR 1Box 544

Box Elder, Montana 59521

Phone: 406-395-4176

Fax:  406-395-4889

Email: b.gardipee@yahoo.com

Elaine Topsky

Program Director

Chippewa Cree Tribal TANF
RR 1Box 544

Box Elder, Montana 59521
Phone: 406-395-5814

Fax:  406-395-5847

Email: etopskyl@yahoo.com
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Fort Belknap Indian Community

Annie Talksdifferent

Case Manager

477 Employment & Training
656 Agency Main Street
Harlem, Montana 59526
Phone: 406-353-2466

Fax:  406-353-4567

Email: daycare29@yahoo.com

Wyoming Tribes
Northern Arapaho Tribe

Erin Duran

Interim TANF Administrator

Northern Arapahoe Nation Department of
Social Services

325 Left Hand Ditch Road

Arapahoe, Wyoming 82510

Phone: 307-857-2436

Fax:  307-856-4108

Email: eduran.nandss@gmail.com

Jeanette Oldman

TANF Case Manager

Northern Arapahoe Nation Department of
Social Services

325 Left Hand Ditch Road

Arapahoe, Wyoming 82510

Phone: 307-857-2436

Fax:  307-856-4108

Email: jeanetteoldmanl@yahoo.com
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Marjorie Walker

Case Worker

477 Employment & Training
656 Agency Main Street
Harlem, Montana 59526
Phone: 406-353-2466

Fax:  406-353-4567

Email: lynn59527@yahoo.com

Eastern Shoshone Tribe

Patricia Lincoln

477 TANF Coordinator

Eastern Shoshone Tribe 477 Program
PO Box 1210

Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514
Phone: 307-332-8052

Fax:  307-332-8055

Email: pflincoln@eshoshone.com

Michelle Shoyo

477 Case Manager

Eastern Shoshone 477 Program

104 Washakie Street

Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514
Phone: 307-332-8052

Fax:  307-332-8055

Email: michelleshoyo@yahoo.com

John Wadda

477 Program Director

Eastern Shoshone 477 Program
P.O. Box 1210

Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514
Phone: 307-332-8052 x31

Fax:  307-332-8687

Email: jewadda@eshoshone.com



South Dakota Tribes
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate

Lynette Bernard Peters

Program Manager

Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate 102-477 Program
100 Veterans Memorial Drive

Agency Village, South Dakota 57262

Phone: 605-698-4400

Fax:  605-698-3708

Email: lennie63bern@hotmail.com

Winfield Rondell, Jr.

Tribal Secretary

SWO 477 Programs

P.O. Box 509

Agency Village, South Dakota 57262
Phone: 605-698-3911

Fax:  605-698-3276

Email: Secretary@swo-nsn.gov



